
NORTHWEST GEORGIA  

AUDIT     AWARDS & SCHOLARSHIPS   

Mary Ann Cash, Chair   Elizabeth Karlsen, Chair  

Christine Sosebee     Christine Sosebee 

Carole Walker    Jeff Sosebee 

Elizabeth Karlsen    Johny Ayala 

      Tommy Lee 

      Brandi Hunter 

      Barbara Terry 

 

COMMUNICATIONS   FINANCE 

Charles Waller, Chair    Christine Sosebee, Chair     

Brandi Hunter     Mary Ann Cash 

Jeff Sosebee     Charles Waller 

Sam Benifield    Quantrelle Green, Assn Mgr 

Elizabeth Karlsen     

 

HALL OF FAME    LEGISLATIVE/POLICY/TRAINING 

Jim Deaux     Brandi Hunter 

Tony Porter     Charles Waller 

Quantrelle Green    Quantrelle Green 

Sonny Lusk      Sam Benifield 

Bubba Dover 

Jeff Sosebee 

Johny Ayala 

 

❖ TOURNAMENTS 

OPEN TOURNAMENT   GALE TANNER WOMEN’S TOURNAMENT 

Bubba Dover, Chair    Quantrelle Green, Chair 



NORTHWEST GEORGIA  

Brandi Hunter     Carole Walker 

Don Stratton     Bubba Dover 

Jeff Sosebee     Nancy Sellers 

Tommy Lee     Brandi Hunter 

Johny Ayala     Delaney LaBrecque 

 

YOUTH TOURNAMENT   YOUTH SCHOLARSHIP TOURNAMENT 

Bubba Dover, Chair    Kim Grewen       

Kim Grewen     Bubba Dover, Chair 

Brandi Hunter    Brandi Hunter 

Teresa Welch    Teresa Welch 

Jonathan Griggs    Jonathan Griggs 

Delaney LaBrecque    Delaney LaBrecque 

Daniel LaBrecque    Daniel LaBrecque 

 

ALL-STARS TOURNAMENT  MAC LIDDELL SENIOR’S TOURNAMENT 

Tony Porter, Chair    Brandi Hunter, Chair 

Bubba Dover , Co-Chair   Don Stratton 

Delaney LaBrecque    Bubba Dover 

Jeff Sosebee     Jeff Sosebee 

Johny Ayala     Johny Ayala 

Tommy Lee      Nancy Sellers 

Brandi Hunter  

 

WAYS & MEANS    YOUTH 

      Kim Grewen, Chair 

      Bubba Dover 

      Teresa Welch 



NORTHWEST GEORGIA  

      Jonathan Griggs 

      Delaney LaBrecque 

      Daniel LaBrecque 

       

 Association Manager, Quantrelle Green, is the supervisor of all tournaments. 

 

HOUSE ASSIGNMENTS 

AMF WOODSTOCK   BOWLERO AUSTELL 

Bubba Dover     Don Stratton 

Brandi Hunter    Jonathan Griggs 

Jeff Sosebee     Carole Walker 

Johny Ayala     Barbara Terry 

Mary Ann Cash 

Elizabeth Karlsen 

Nancy Sellers           

 

BOWLERO KENNESAW   BOWLERO MARIETTA 

      Charles Waller 

      Don Stratton 

      Sam Benifield 

      Nancy Sellers 

 

CHEROKEE LANES   SOUTHERN LANES 

Kim Grewen     Christine Sosebee 

      Jeff Sosebee 

      Johny Ayala  

      Teresa Welch   

      Sam Benifield 



NORTHWEST GEORGIA  

      Delaney LaBrecque 

      Daniel LaBrecque 

      Tommy Lee 

 

STARS & STRIKES DALLAS  STARS & STRIKES WOODSTOCK  

Christine Sosebee    Brandi Hunter 

Tommy Lee     Don Stratton 

      Bubba Dover 

  



NORTHWEST GEORGIA  

CONTACT INFORMATION 

 

NAME  ADDRESS  CITY PHONE  EMAIL 

Suzanne L. 

Hatfield, President 

B 15 Royal Lake Drive 

SE 

Cartersville 

GA 30120 

404-863-6528 Suzanne.hatfield0539@gmail.com  

Jeff Sosebee, Vice 

President 

A 524 Loftis Road Temple GA 

30179 

678-634-5461 Sosebee1958@gmail.com  

Christine Sosebee, 

Sergeant at Arms 

A 524 Loftis Road Temple GA 

30179 

770-823-1914 Sosebees@att.net  

Quantrelle Green, 

Association 

Manager 

 35 Highlane Drive Stockbridge 

GA 30281 

678-697-9682 Luv2bowl1@gmail.com 
manager@nwga-usbc.com 
  

Candid “Johny” 

Ayala 

A5 310 Azalea Lakes 

Drive 

Dallas GA 

30157 

469-235-5649 Ayalac2@yahoo.com  

Sam Benifield A6 5171 Chamblee 

Dunwoody Road 

Atlanta GA 

30338 

770-367-2215 Benifield.Bowling@gmail.com  

Mary Ann Cash B4 113 Sequoyah Circle Canton GA 

30115 

404-293-1676 maryanncash@synovus.com  

Bubba Dover A7 4304 Reef Road Marietta GA 

30066 

678-725-1473 Bubbadover64@gmail.com  

Kim Grewen B1 202 Brooke Place Canton GA 

30115 

678-773-0322 kimrgrewen@aol.com  

Jonathan Griggs A8 1163 Byers Drive Marietta GA 

30060 

678-851-4105 Jgriggs0511@gmail.com 
 

Brandi Hunter A3 2349 Mountain 

Springs Place 

Kennesaw 

GA 30144 

470-629-9977 Brandi-Hunter@comcast.net  

Elizabeth Karlsen B5 4369 Lakeside Hills 

Way 

Kennesaw 

GA 30144 

770-633-1205 eskarlsen@comcast.net  

Delaney LaBrecque A1 1019 Cross Plains 

Drive  

Carrollton 

GA 30116 

678-914-6022 delaneyjane@protonmail.com  

Randal Lawrence B6   404-422-4950 bajanbowl@hotmail.com 

John “Tommy” Lee 

III 

A9 135 Summer Glen 

Drive 

Dallas GA 

30157 

678-852-5161 Trapper_228@comcast.net  

Barbara Terry A4 1171 Trento Court Mableton 

GA 30126 

404-314-6032 Barbaraterry5@yahoo.com  

Nancy Sellers B3 281 Cross Gate 

Drive 

Marietta GA 

30068 

404-915-8273 Nsellers329@gmail.com  

Don Stratton B8 2021 Winsberg 

Drive 

 770-309-1633 Dndydon42@aol.com  

Carole Walker A2 2849 Surrey Lane Marietta GA 

30060 

770-757-9890 Cjwalker2840@yahoo.com  

Charles Waller B2   404-966-5056 cawaller@comcast.net  

Teresa Welch B7 476 County Road 

641 

Ranburne 

AL 36273 

404-938-7719 Twelch0306@aol.com  
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NORTHWEST GEORGIA  

Jim Deaux     jimdeaux@comcast.net  

Sonny Lusk  3155 Shanty Court Kennesaw 

GA 30144 

770-265-6902 cwlusk@yahoo.com  

Tony Porter     lawnmowershopps@gmail.com  
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